
,1OTh) 

CATALOGUE 32-003 MONTHLY 	(\ 	CATALOGUE 32-003 MENSUEL 

Grain milling 
statistics 

AUGUST 1975 

S'rAl 

CANADA CANADA 

:.' 

LAy  

Statistiques 
de mouture 
des grains 
AOUT 1975 

I, Statistics Canada Statistique Canada 



S 

0 



STATISTICS CANADA - STATISTIQUE CANADA 

	

Agriculture Division 	- Division de l'agriculture 

	

IuH 
	

Secliori (lS c:IN ri 

GRAIN MILLING STATISTICS 

STATISTIQUES DE MOUTURE DES GRAINS 

A 

AUGUST - 1975 — AOUT 

Published by Authority of 

The Minister of Industry, Trade and Commerce 

Publication autorisée par 

Ic ministre de lindustrie et du Commerce 

October - 1975 - Octobre 	 Price—Prix: 30 cents 
5-3102.503 
	

$3.00 a year - par année 	 Vol. 56—No. 1 

Si ii sties Canada should be eredited si Iwo repu hushing all or any part of thim slosunien 

ReprottzttI;t iiiti,rlst, so i% list! itt1 IlItijt;ttiO!1 dv lii solirci 	St.tli,th1t.i 	I 

I 	ii oat iou Cu naila 

Ottawa 



4 



INTRODUCTION 

S 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for August 1975 
the opening month of the new crop year. amounted to 3.328.000 
hundredweight, indIcating a decrease of 6% below the July 1975 
output of 3.545.000 hundredweight. 2% above the August 1974 
total of 3.249,000 hundredweight. but 1% less than the ten-year 
(1965-74) average production for the month of August of 
3,363.000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included 
in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 322.000 
hundredweight compared with 250.000 hundredweight in 
August 1974. Production of wheat flour during the 1974-75 crop 
year amounted to 39.020,000 hundredweight. 4% over the 
37.377,000 hundredweight of the 1973-74 crop year. 

Mill operations during August 1975 averaged 78.0% of 
capacity when computed on a 25 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 171.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for July 1975 operated at 80.1% of their combined 
rated capacity for 26 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in August 1975 amounted to 
7,748.000 bushels. 7% less than the 8,294,000 bushels milled in 
July 1975 but 6% higher than the 7.330.000 bushels milled in 
August a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current 
month's milled wheat amounted to 564.00{) hu.,hels. compared 
with 460.0(t) husheI ol ibis ispe in .Auusi 1974 

fiIlteed pioiiiictiin tor .'\ui'.iist I 97 	.iiiounted to 66.U(i(i 

tons. 15% more than the 57.000 ions produced in the same 
month last year. 

La production canadienne de farine de blé en aoüt 19751c 
mois d'ouvcrture de Ia nouvelle campagne agricole, a atteint 
3.328.000 quintaux marquant unc diminution de 6% par rapport a 
celle de juillet 1975 qui était de 3.545.000 quintaux. 2% de plus quc 
les 3.249,000 quintaux d'aoOt 1974. mais 1% de moms que Ia 
production moycnne décennaic dc (1965-74) du mois d'aoUt 
3.363,000 quintaux. La farine de blé d'hivcr de 'Ontario compris 
dans Ic total pour Ic mois quc fait l'ohject dc Ia prëscntc 
étude représentait 322.000 quintaux contre 250,000 quintaux en 
aoüt. 1974. La production de farinc de blé au cours de Ia campagne 
agricole de 1974-75 s'cst élcvée a 39.020.000 quintaux. 4% de plus 
que let 37.377.000 quintaux produits pendant Ia campagne agricole 
de 1973-74. 

En aoUt 1975. Ics minoterics ont tourné a 78.0% de leur pleine 
capacité sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrables Ct d'une capacité 
journalièrc de 171.000 quintaux. Les minoteries qui ont 
rendu compte de leur activité en juillct 1975 ont l'onctionnè a 80.1% 
de leurcapacité combinéc calculée sur Ia base de 26jours. 

En aoUt 1975. 7,748,000 boisseaux de blé a farine ont été 
moulus, chiffre inférieure de 7% par rapport aux 8,294,000 boisseaux 
moulus en juillct 1975, mais 6% au-dessus de 7.330.000 
boisseaux moulus au mois d'aoQt de l'an dernier. I.e blé d'hiver de 
I'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantite totale de blé moulu pendant Ic mois 
en cours représentait 564,000 boisseaux, contre les 466.000 
hoisscaux du méme type de blé en aoOt 1974. 

La production de déchets de mouture pour l'alimcntation 
du bétail s'est élevée a 66,000 tonnes en aoGt 1975. cc chiffrc est 
de 15% au-dcssus de Ia production totale de 57.000 tonnes 
pour Ic méme mois l'an dernier. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour 
exports for the month of July 1975 amounted to 715.000 
hundredweight. 9% less than the 782.000 hundredweight 
exported during June 1975. and 26% below the adjusted July 
1974 exports of 966.000 hundredweight. Total shipments during 
the 1974-75 crop year amounted to 8.133.000 hundredweight. 
little change from the 8.173.000 hundredweight (adjusted to 
remove the effect of time lag in reporting returns) exported 
during the preceding crop year. 

ScIon Ics bilans préliminaircs de Services des Douanes, les 
exportations de farine dc hlé ont atteint 715,000 quintaux en juillet 
1975. marquant unc diminution de 9% contrc les 782.000 quintaux 
exportés en juin 1975. et 26% moms élevées que les 966.000 quintaux 
des exportations dejuillet 1974. un chiffre revise. Les expeditions de 
Ia campagne agricole 1974-75 ont totalisé 8.133.000 quintaux, soit 
un peu varies que les 8.173.000 quintaux (chifl're corrigC afin de 
compenser les effets du dCcalage dans Ic temps de Ia transmission des 
bilans) exportes au cours de Ia période corrcspondante de Ia 
campagnc agricole precédcnte. 
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SY1BOLS 	 SIGNFS CONVEINTIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 
figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 
-- amount too small to be expressed. 
p preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em- 
ployés uniformément dans les publications de Statisti-
que Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 
n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 
-- nombres infimes. 
p nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectiflés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. S 

S 



190 	453 	489 

288 	1,024 	1,077 

188 903 847 

31 70 45 

- 322 250 

x 124 289 

134 281 155 

87 149 97 

929 	3,328 	3,249 

Wheat - Blé 

Total Total 
Eastern Western August August 

division division 1975 1974 

Division Division Total Total 
de lEst de l'Ouest aoüt aoüt 

1975 1974 

Quantities milled 

Quantitls moulues 

bushels - 	000 - boisseaux 

4,466 2,077 6543 5,854 

115 13 128 141 

122 81 204 225 

x x 285 625 

- - x 

564 - 564 466 

I 	 - 	 I 	 I 

x 	x 	7.748 	7,330 

Production from millings 

La production de mouture 

Wheat flour - farine de bil 
000 cwt 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

. 

	 TABI.EAU 1. Blé 

Wheat and product 

Blé at produit 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - 811 rouge de 
printemps de 1Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - 811 d'hiver de lAlberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Bli tendre blanc 
de printemps da l'Alberta .......................... 

Duruin Wheat - Ble dur ambrl .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres bus ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - 811 d'hiver 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - 811 da printemps 
cultivl an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - 811 d'hivar 
cultiveau Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - 811 de printemps 
cultive au Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autrea blls ........................ 

Wheat - Total - 811 ................................ 

Product - Produit 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
printemps n o 	1 ou "patent" de premiere qualitC 
y compris 	semoule 	.................................. 263 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o 	2 	"patent" 	........ 736 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) 	- 
Printema n o 	3 "patent" 	(valeur boulanglre ou 
"patent 	d'axportation) 	............................ 715 

Whole wheat and graham flour - 311 antler at Graham .. 39 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina de bli d'hiver 
dal'Ontario 	....................................... 322 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina de bll dur at 
semoule 	............................................ x 

Lower grades of flour - Farina de qualite inflrleure . 146 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farina de ble .... 62 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farina 	ds 	bll 	...................... 2,399 

See 	footnote(s) 	at 	end 	of 	table. 	- 	Voir 	renvol(s) 	a 	la 	fin du 	tableau. 

0 



Total 
Eastern Western August 

division division 1975 

Division Division Total, 
de lEst de l'Ouest Aoüt 

1975 

TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Blé - fin 

I 
Wheat and product 

Eli at produit 
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Wheat - Blê 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Eli rouge de 
printemps de lOuest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Bli dhiver de l'Alberta ...... 
Alberta Soft White Spring - Eli tendre blanc 
de printemps de l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum Wheat - Eli dur ambri .......................... 
Other Wheat - Autres bus ............................ 
Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivian Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Eli de printamps 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Dli d'hiver 
cultivi au Québec ................................ 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Bli de printemps 
cultivi au Québec .................................. 

All other Wheat - Autres blis ........................ 

Stocks on hand end of month 

Stocks an mains a la fin du mois 

000 bushels - '000 boisseaux 

1,205 972 	2,177 
x x 	102 

x x 	74 
x x 	358 

3,519 - 	 3,519 

x - 	 x 

x - 	 x 

	

Wheat - Total - Eli ................................ x 	x 	6,412 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items may not agree exactly with the totals. - Nota: 
Les chitfres ayant etc ,srrondis, 11 se peut que la sornine des postes ne corresponde pas au total donne. 

TABLE 2. Millings Sundry Cereals and Mi.11feeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Cireales diverses at dichets de mouture) 

Production from millings 

	

- 	 Stocks 
La production de moutures 	on hand 

Product 	end of 
- 	 Total 	Total 	month 

Produit 	 Eastern 	Western 	August 	August 	- 
division division 	1975 	1974 	Stocks 

- 	- 	- 	- 	on mains 
Division Division 	Total 	Total 	i is fin 
de l'Est de l'Ouest aoüt 	aoüt 	du mois 

1975 	1974 

I 

Oatmeal - Farine d'avoine ..................... x 
Rolled oats - Flocons d'avoine ................ x 
Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondi at orge 

perle ....................................... x 
Rye, flour and meal - Farine de seigle 	x 

Sundry cereals - Ciriales diverses 

lb. - '000 - liv. 

x 	730 	6:11 	242 
x 	5,760 	5,618 	4,626 

x 
x 	1,548 	1,732 	527 

Milifeeds - dichets da mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

)4illteeds-Total-D6chets de moutura .......... 46 	19 	66 	57 	16 

4 
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TABLE 3. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Les stocks de farina des inoulins 

. 

Grade of flour 

Categories do farina 

Eastern division 

Division do l'Est 

	

At 	At offsite' 	At 

	

mills 	positions 	mills 
- 	- 	Total 	- 

	

Aux 	Aux 	Aux 
moulins emplacements 	moulins 

hors-site 

'000 cw 

Western division 	Total 

	

- 	east 
Division de l'Ouest 	and 

west 

	

At off5ite 2 	Total 

	

positions 	l'est 

	

- 	Total 	at 

	

Aux 	l'ouest 
emplacements 2 

hors-site 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
"patent" do premiere qualité y 
compris 	semoule 	................... 136 23 159 80 32 112 271 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 150 30 180 70 60 130 310 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valeur bouiangère ou 
"patent" 	dexportation) 	........... x x 402 x x ILl 416 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Dli 
antler 	at 	Graham 	.................. 16 4 20 18 9 29 48 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina 
de 	bli d'hiver 	de 	l'Ontario 	....... 69 10 79 - - - 79 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina 
de 	bli 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. 30 31 61 x x x 63 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de 
gualiti 	inferleure 	................ 20 1 22 30 5 35 56 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farine 	do 	bli 	..................... x x 17 x x 30 47 

Total 	............................. . x 990 x x 350 1,291 

'At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus les stocks an transit at an consignation a 	l'est do la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

° At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus les stocks an transit at an consignation a l'ouest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 'I. Sununary of Millings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU l. Sommaire de production pour la consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month 	 flour 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 

Mois 	 Bli an 	Avoine 	Org. 	Seigle 
far inc 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

August - 1975 - Aoüt ....,..,,,.,,.......,......,..,,, 	 7,748 	384 	. . 	36 

	

August - 19711r - Aoüt ................................ 7,330 	336 	. . 	40 
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TABLE 5. Summery of Hill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de production des minoteries et 'des exportations de farine do ble 	

S 
Wheat flour 
	 Wheat 

	

Rolled 
	

flour 
Farine do blé 
	

Oatmeal 	oats 
	Millfeeds 	exports 

Month 
- 	 rarine 	riocons 	Dichets 	Exporta- 

Mois 	% of 	d'avoine d'avoine 	do mouture 	tions do 
operation 	Quantity 	 farine de 

- 	- 	 blé 
S de 	Quantiti 

1' opérat ion 

'000 cwt 	lb. - ' 000 - liv. 	'000 	'000 cwt 
tons - tonnos 

August - 1975 - Aoüt 	78.0 	3.328 	730 	5,760 	66 	x 

August - 1974r - Aoüt 	- 	3,249 	631 	5,618 	57 	x 

TABLE 6. Preliminary Statement of Wheat Ground and Wheat Flour Produced' 
Crop Year 1974-75 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport préliminaira du bli moulu at production de la farina do bli' 
campagne agricole 1974-75 

Wheat Ground 
	

Wheat Flour Produced 

Month 
	

S1j moulu 
	 Production do la farina do blê 

mois 	Eastern Western Eastern Western 
Division Division 	Total Division Division 	Total 

- - 	 Canada - - 	 Canada 
Division Division Division Division 

de do de do 
l'Est l'Ouest 

- 	•flfl. 	l,.,i 

lEst l'Ouest 

- 	 'flflfl'  

August - 1974 - Aoüt ....... 

September - Septenthre ...... 

October - Octobre .......... 

November - Novembre ........ 

Dacambre - Dêcembre ........ 

January - 1975 - Janvier 

February - Fivrier ......... 

March -  Mars ............... 

April - Avril .............. 

May -  Mai .................. 

June - Juin ................ 

July - Juillet ............. 

5,382 1,948 7,330 2,361 888 3,249 

4,810 2,120 6,930 2,149 942 3,091 

5,670 2,605 8,275 2,566 1,158 3,724 

5,122 2,325 7,447 2,284 1,037 3,321 

4,331 2,257 6.588 1,907 1,004 2,910 

5,010 2,514 7,524 2,208 1,110 3,318 

4,842 2,261 7,103 2,106 979 3,085 

5.171 2,265 7,436 2,266 958 3,224 
4,970 2,030 6,999 2,187 887 3,074 

5.256 2,041 7,297 2,293 882 3,175 

5,102 2,553 7,656 2,219 1,080 3,299 

5,554 2,751 8,305 2,389 1,160 3,549 

Total - 1978-75 	61,220 	27,669 	88,889 	26,935 	12,086 	39,020 

'Rvised from August to December 1974. - Revise d'aoüt a dCcembre 1974. 

S 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 1973-74 and 1974-75 

TABLEAU 7. Volume didouani de farina de blé salon le pays de consignation 1973-74 at 1974-75 

Destination  

July 

1974r 

- Juillet 

1975p 

August - 

Aoüt - 

1973-74r 

July 

Juillet 

1974-75p 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ousst: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg 	...........................  - 95 - 

Denmark - Danemark 	.......  - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagna de lOuest - - 248 260 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - - 

United 	Kingdom - 	Royauma-Uni 	............... 7,045 2,741 87,087 66,337 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 7,045 2,741 87,430 66,597 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe de l'Ouast: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - 3,416 - 13,493 
Greece 	- 	Gréce 	............................. - - 8.023 14,985 
Iceland 	- 	Islanda 	.......................... - 4,120 3,663 23,050 
Norway 	- 	Norvége 	........................... - - - - 

Portugal 	................................... - - 13,310 8,728 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - 7,536 24,996 60,256 

Total 	................................... 7,045 	10,277 112,426 126.853 

Africa - Afrique 
Algeria 	- 	Algeria ........................... 

. 

- 	 - - 16,980 
Angola 	..................................... - 	 - 3,284 8,816 
Dahomey 	....... ........................ ..... - 	 - 15,559 11,527 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... 
- 
	 - 200,172 392,432 

Gambia. 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	................... - 	 - 11,530 - 

Guinea 	- 	Guinàa 	............................ - 	 - 2,145 - 

Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Côte 	d'Ivoire 	................ - 	 1.800 7.009 8,100 
Kenya 	...................................... - 	 - - 29 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	.......................... - 	 - 13,289 392 
Malagasy 	- 	Malgache 	........................ - 	 - - 7,055 
l4alawi 	.....................................  - 1,451 970 
Morocco - 	Maroc 	............................  - - - 

Mozambique 	.................................  1,097 2,739 3,301 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	.......................... - 	 - - 36,154 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.a.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaise. 	n.d.a . 	....................... 3,000 	900 44,920 45,808 
Senegal 	- 	Sinègal 	.......................... - 	 - 68,126 54.858 
Sierra 	Leone 	...............................  214 3,439 1,120 
Somalia 	- 	Somalie 	.........  - 65,812 21,866 
South Africa - Afrique du Sud - 	 - - 3,520 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - 	 - 259,578 - 

Tanzania 	- 	Tansanie 	........................ - 	 - 1,715 400 
Togo ....................................... - 	 - 24.183 - 

U.A.R. 	- 	R.A.0 	........................... - 	 - 1,000 1,000 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. - 	 1,500 2,615 7,387 

Total 	.................................... 3,000 	5.511 728,566 621,715 

Asia - AsiC: 
Afghanistan ................................ 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Bahrain - Bahrein .......................... 	- 	165 	- 
Burma - Birmanie .......... ................. - 	- 	- 	- 
China, People's Rep. of - RCpublique 
populairede Chine ....................... 	- 	- 	- 

Cyprus - Chypre ............................ 	- 	20,189 	120 
Emirates, U.A. - Emirats, A.0 . ............. 	- 	- 	5,534 	4.250 
Hong Kong .................................. 2,150 	2,440 	84,946 	56,305 

See !ootnote(si at and of table. -. Voir renvoi(s) a là tin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 
1973-74 and 1974-75 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dêdouanà de farina da bli, salon Is pays da consignatior, 
1973-74 at 1974-75 - fin 

Destination  

July 

1974r 

- Juillet 

1975p 

August - 

Aoüt - 

1973-74r 

July 

Juillet 

1974-75p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asis - fin: 
I ran 	.......................................  - 1,575 325 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. - 696 3,230 2,617 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... 493 - 1,597 1,739 
Kuwait 	- 	Kowait 	............................ - - 18 - 
Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ 2,553 76,997 56,381 81,136 
Philippines 	................................ 2,492 - 6,488 - 
Qatar ..................... 	. 	.............. 	.. - - 483 572 
Saudi Arabia 	- Arabia 	Saoudite 	............. 1,920 - 24,986 125,291 
Singapore - 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 
Sri 	Lanka 	..................................  - 256,350 33,069 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 
Thailand 	- 	Thallande 	....................... 3,277 2,169 28.109 14,555 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - - - 1,980 
Yemen, People's Democratic Republic of - 

Rêpubliqua démocratique populaire du Yemen - - 69,555 29,766 

Total 	.................................... 12,985 82,302 559,606 351,725 

Oceania - Oceania: 
Australia 	- 	Australia 	..... ................. - - 25 - 
British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Oceania 
Britannique 	n.d.a ........................ - - 2,011 150 

Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	............................... - - 450 - 
United States Oceania - Ocianie des 

Etats-Unis 	...............................  - 3,009 - 

Total 	.................................... - - 5,895 150 

Western Remispher. - HSmisphCr. occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 4,864 8.007 75,465 83,827 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 4,267 9,608 125,837 108,965 
Belize 	.................................... 1,109 - 14,581 11,363 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 1,579 2,898 42,442 55,768 
Colombia 	- 	Colombia 	........................ - - 2,520 - 
Cuba' 	................ 	. 	..................... 902,731 540,704 5,930,563 6,068,558 
Dominican Republic - Ripublique Dominicaine. - - 360 2,750 
French West Indies - Antilles francaises 	.. - - - 30 
Greenland 	- 	Groënland 	...................... - - 51 100 
Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	............................ 200 - 14,245 10,880 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. - - 5,109 4,427 
Honduras 	................................... - - 946 212 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamalgue 	......................... 717 900 86,621 93,282 
Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 
sous-le-Ventat 	du 	Vent 	.................. 17,620 35,565 296,697 320,181 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nearlandaises 	............................ 470 2,920 14,996 17,356 

Nicaragua 	.................................. - - 20 - 
Panama 	.....................................  - 133 - 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - 3,150 8,100 16,110 
St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 600 500 10,123 9,434 

Surinam 	.................................... - - 3,842 607 
Trinidad and Tobago - Triniti at Tobago 	.... 402 400 96,428 72,518 
Venezuela 	.................................. - - - 730 
United 	States 	- 	Etets-Unis 	................. 8,397 11,768 52,250 155,488 

Total 	.................................. 982,956 616,820 6,767,329 7,032,586 

All countries - Total - Tons 
let 	pays 	........................... 965,886 714.510 8,173,422 8,132,989 

'Source: 	Canadian National Millers Association, 
n.e.s. 	- Not elsewhere specified. 	- n.d.a. 	- Non denommi ailleurs. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries 
August - June 1973-74 and 	1974-75 

TABLEAU 8. 	Volume dedouane de 	farina at de flocons d'avoina, 	salon Is 
Aoüt - Juin 	1973-74 at 	1974-75 

July - Juillet 

Destination  

1974 	1975 

of Consignment 

pays da consignation 

August - July 

Aoüt - Juillet 

1973-74 	1974-75 

cwt 

Western Europe - EUrOPS de lOuSit: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Balgique 
atLuxembourg 	.......................... - 	 - - - 

Germany. West - Allemagna da l'Ouest - 	 - 51 23 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - 	 - - is 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - 	 - 51 38 

Other Western Europa - Autres pays de 
l'Europe de l'Ouast: 
Finland 	- 	Pinlande 	....................... - 	 - - 21 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - 	 - - 21 

Total .................................... - 	 - 51 59 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	........................ - 	 - - - 

Total .................................. - 	 - - - 

Asia - AsiC: 
Thailand - Thailande ..................... - 	 - - - 

Total .................................. - 	 - - - 

Western Hemisphere - HóaisphSr, occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. - 	 - 262 156 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... 60 	- 249 125 

Belize 	.......... 	. 	....................... - 	 - - 150 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... - 	 43 386 207 

Dominican Republic - Republiqua 
Dominicaine 	.... 	........................ - 	 454 180 1,229 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	.......................... - 	 - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - 	 - - so 
Honduras 	................................. - 	 150 309 300 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	....................... - 	 - 26 - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ 85 	30 1,324 900 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	............................ - 	 - - - 

Trinidad and Tobago - TrinitC at Tobago - 	 - 67 225 

United States - Etats-Unis - 	 315 31 2,239 

Total 	.................................. 145 	992 2,834 5,581 

All countries - Total - Toys 
las 	pays 	........................... 145 	992 2,885 5.640 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment. 	1973-74 and 	1974-75 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dèdouanà de son, de gru rouge at de gxu blanc, 
salon le pays de consignation, 	1973-74 et 	1974-75 

July - Juillet August - July 

Aoüt - Juillet 
Destination  

1974 1975 1973-74 1974-75 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europa d. l'Ouest: 
EEC - C.B.S.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at 	Luxembourg 	........................... - - - 31,091 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - - 67,580 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	.................... - - 882,217 22,400 

United Kingdom - Poyauma-Uni - - - - 

Total 	................................... - - 882.217 121,071 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 20,944 - 1,160,613 959,259 

Total 	................................... 20,944 - 1.160.613 959,259 

Western Nsaisphsrs - Róaisphr. occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ 100 1,575 225 1.575 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 250 - 1,290 1.125 

Guyana - 	Guyana 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - - - 300 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - - - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
neerlandaises 	........................... - - - 56,336 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 196,731 254,665 1,718,305 1,583,552 

Total 	................................... 197,081 256,240 1,719,820 1,642,888 

All countries - Total - Teus 
lea 	pays 	............................ 218,025 256,2*0 3,762,650 2,723,218 

4 
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Flour Mills in Canada 

Las minoteries au Canada 

Name of Firm 
	 Address 

Nom de firma 
	 Adresse 

. 

. 

Nova Scotia - Nouvalle-Bcosse 
Dover Mills Limited ....................... 

Quebec - Québec 
Maple Lea! Mills, Ltd ..................... 
ogilvie Flour Mills Co. Ltd. • The ......... 

Phenix Flour Limited ...................... 

Robin Hood Multifoods Limited (Montreal 
Plant) 	.................................. 

Ontario 
Acton Flour Mills, Ltd .................... 
Almonte Flour Mills, Ltd. (Division Maple 

Leaf Ltd.) 	.............................. 

Arva Flour Mills, Ltd., (H. Scott) ......... 
Brooklin Flour Mills (W.C.M. Wilson & Sons) 
Cherry Taylor Flour Mills Ltd ............. 
Cherry Taylor Flour Mills Ltd ............. 
Cullen Milling Ltd ........................ 
General Foods, Ltd ........................ 
Hayhoe Mills Ltd .......................... 
Howson & HowsOn, Ltd ...................... 
Knechtal Milling Ltd ...................... 
McCarthy Milling Company Ltd .............. 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Ogilvie Flour Mills Co. Ltd., The (Midland 

Plant) 	.................................. 

Reid Milling (1969) Limited ............... 

Pobin Hood HultiFoods Limited ............. 

Pock, John & Son, Ltd ..................... 
Smith, E.A. Flour Mills, Limited .......... 

Strathroy Flour Mills, Ltd ................ 

Manitoba 
Harrison Milling and Grain Co ............. 
Kent, B.P. , Flour Mills Ltd ............... 
Maple Leaf Mills, Limited ................. 

Ogilvie Flour Mills, Co., Ltd., The ....... 

Soo Line Mills (1969) Ltd ................. 

Saskatch•Wan 
Esterhazy Flour Mills. (Otto Roseler) ...... 
Humboldt Flour Mills Ltd. (Wilfred Chamney) 
Robin Hood MultiFoods Limited ............. 

Saskatchewan Wheat Pool, Industrial 
Division 	................................ 

Yorkton Milling Co. • Ltd .................. 

Alberta 
Byers Flour Mills, Ltd .................... 
Ellison Milling Co., Ltd .................. 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Ogilvie Flour Mills Co., Ltd., The ........ 

Pillsbury Canada, Ltd ..................... 

British Columbia - Colombia-Britanniqua 
Delta Food Processors Ltd. (Melograin 
Milling Co., Ltd.) 	...................... 

Halifax, P.O. Box 2185, Station 

Montreal, 104, P.O. Box 170, Station "D" 
Montreal, Box 6089 
Montreal 4, 3800 Notre Dame St. E. • H1W 238 

Montreal, 2110 Notre Dame, West 

Acton, 62 Mill St. N. • L7J 1G4 

Almonte 
Ar v a 
Brooklin 
Cha than 
Preston, P.O. Box 368 
Woods tock 
Cobourg, 520 Williams St. 
Pine Grove 
Blyth 
Hanover, Box 490 
Streetsville 
Port Colborne (West Pier) Box 310, L3K SW) 
Toronto 9, 12 Monarch Road, M6N 3B9 

Montreal, Box 6089 
Streetsville, 27 Reid Drive 
Port Colborne, P.O. Box 190 (Humberstone), L3K 5V8 
Tillsonburg, P.R. 2 
Scotland, P.R. 4 
Strathroy 

Holmf ield 
Virden, P.O. Box 99 
Winnipeg, Box 1259 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg, Cor. Higgins 6 Sutherland 

Esterhazy 
Humboldt 
Saskatoon, Box 537, S7K 3L6 

Saskatoon, P.O. Box 190 
Yorkton 

Camrose 
Lethbr idge 
Calgary, 1505 17 Ave. S.E. , T2G 1K1 
Medicine Hat, P.O. Box 220 
Medicine Hat, Box 160 
Calgary 25, 4002 Donnybrook Rd. S.E. 

New Westminster, Annacis Island, 790 Audley Blvd. 
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